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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 0 / Statewide
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

Grant

54906

Iowa Department of
Transportation

Grant-000-T()--7Y-00

Advancing Digital Delivery in Iowa and Beyond

Miscellaneous

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,876,500
$1,501,200

$1,876,500
$1,501,200

DOT Note: Project awarded FFY 2022/2023 Advanced Digital Construction Management Systems grant.



RPA 6
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

45341

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24301

NHSX-063()--3H-79

US 63: W Jct US 6 to SCL Tama

Pavement Rehab, Erosion Control, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$21,092,000
$16,873,600

$358,000
$286,400

$21,450,000
$17,160,000

45341

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24301

NHSX-063()--3H-79

US 63: W Jct US 6 to SCL Tama

Pavement Rehab, Erosion Control, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$36,349,000
$29,079,200

$358,000
$286,400

$36,707,000
$29,365,600



RPA 16
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

54621

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24349

STP-078()--2C-44

IA 78: WCL Wayland to Olds

Pavement Rehab

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$4,965,000
$3,972,000

$4,965,000
$3,972,000




